1
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
4 Holes-ISO hydraulic piston pumps
2PAK
99710800535 AB 10/03/2026
108005
3,
15 80
 f7
0,33
8,5
0,47
12
3,9
99
10,41
264
3,
94 10
0
O
UT
G
 1
"1
/4
IN
G 1"1/2
1,45
36,8
2,17
55
0,55
14
0,32
8,1
 N°3 Bleed plugs
Shaft
8x32x36
(ISO 14)
6,
7
17
0
3,
15 80
3,15
80
5,52
140
5,
53 14
0
N°4x
0,51
13
Pump
type Code
Di
sp
la
ce
m
en
t
Pressure
Max
speed Weight
Max Peak
inch3/rev PSI PSI rpm lb
2PAK-70 10800507027 4,45
4351 5076 1500
46
2PAK-80 10800508026 5,01 44,7
2PAK-90 10800509025 5,57 44,7
2PAK-100 10800510022 6,12 44
Fluid Mineral or synthetic compatible with the following seals:
NBR, FKM, FPM, Nylon
Kinematic viscosity
suggested
Average ambient temp.
(°F) < -14 -14÷50 50÷95 > 95
VG (cSt = mm2/s) 16 22 32 46
Optimale kinematic viscosity VG= 10 cSt ÷ 100 cSt
Max kinematic viscosity suggested at the start-up VG= 750 cSt
Viscosity index suggested VI > 100
Oil filtering > 2900 PSI: 10 µm
< 2900 PSI: 25 µm
Inlet pressure 1,45 ÷ 29 PSI
Pump rotation Unidirectional
(Right or Left)
Verify that pump is, at least, 100 mm under the minimum level of the tank. Before
starting the pump bleed the air.
Dimensions
Dimension mm [inch]
Link:
Spare parts
2
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
99710800535 AB 10/03/2026
4 Holes-ISO hydraulic piston pumps
2PAK 108005
FLOW
rpm
Q
 (
g
a
l/
m
in
)
 2PAK 100
 2PAK 70
 2PAK 80
 2PAK 90
6,6
13,2
19,8
26,4
33
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
DRIVE TORQUE
516
725 1450 2175 2900 3625 4351 5076 5801
PSI
LB
S-
FT
442
368
295
221
147
74
 2PAK 100
 2PAK 70
 2PAK 80
 2PAK 90
POWER INPUT
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
50 100 150 200
kW
Q (gal/min)
 5076 PSI
 5801 PSI
 4351 PSI
 3625 PSI
 2900 PSI
 2175 PSI
 1450 PSI